# OP \$40,00 1135

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Veso Tijanic	02/09/2006
Bhupinder Bharaj	02/09/2006
Edgar Joel Acosta Zara	02/13/2006
Navid Omidbakhsh	02/10/2006

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SciCan	
Street Address:	1440 Don Mills Road	
City:	Toronto, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M3B 3P9	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11353049

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)835-1755

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-835-1111

Email: MGarton@clarkbrody.com

Correspondent Name: Clark and Brody

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 250

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11009-0048
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Conrad J. Clark

PATENT REEL: 017733 FRAME: 0485

500111977

Total Attachments: 3 source=11009-48 Assignment#page1.tif source=11009-48 Assignment#page2.tif source=11009-48 Assignment#page3.tif

### **UNITED STATES OF AMERICA**

### **ASSIGNMENT**

AND WHEREAS, **SciCan**, having its head office and principal place of business at 1440 Don Mills Road, Toronto, Ontario, M3B 3P9, Canada, has acquired from the above inventors their right, title and interest in and to the said invention for the United States of America, Canada and all other countries, and in the said application and any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to them in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the said **VESO TIJANIC**; **BHUPINDER BHARAJ**; **EDGAR JOEL ACOSTA ZARA**; and **NAVID OMIDBAKHSH** do hereby confirm that they have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the said **SciCan**, its successors and assigns, their right, title and interest in and to the said invention for the United States of America, Canada and for all other countries in and to the invention as fully set forth and described in the specification of the above-identified application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained

therefor in the United States of America, Canada and in any other country;

AND the said **VESO TIJANIC**; **BHUPINDER BHARAJ**; **EDGAR JOEL ACOSTA ZARA**; and **NAVID OMIDBAKHSH** hereby covenant and agree to do all such things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful documents, assurances, application, and other instruments as may reasonably be required to obtain Letters Patent for the said invention and vest the same in **SciCan**, its successors and assigns.

AND the said **VESO TIJANIC**; **BHUPINDER BHARAJ**; **EDGAR JOEL ACOSTA ZARA**; and **NAVID OMIDBAKHSH** hereby grant to P.K. Holland (Registration No. 28,172), J.R. Lake (Registration No. 31,081), R.S. Mitchell (Registration No. 31,228), R.H. Joachim (Registration No. 40,353), D. J. Heller (Registration No. 43,384), D.J. Greer (Registration No. 43,395), D.A. Hammond (Registration No. 27,524), D.A. Kao (Registration No. 44,451), W.D. Moss (Registration No. 27,749) and M.L. Wong (Registration No. 56,884) the power to insert on this assignment any further indication which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the requirements of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for its recordal.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF the said **VESO TIJANIC**; **BHUPINDER BHARAJ**; **EDGAR JOEL ACOSTA ZARA**; and **NAVID OMIDBAKHSH** have hereunto set their hands and affixed their seals on the date noted and before the witnesses whose signatures appear below.

VESO TIJANIC

(Signature)

Date: <u>7-8. 9,2006</u>

Place ORON'

Witness: GEORGE YIN

M. 25

# **BHUPINDER BHARAJ**

(Signature)

**EDGAR JOEL ACOSTA ZARA** 

(Signature)

(Signature)

Date: Feb. 10.2006

Place

**RECORDED: 06/06/2006**